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Description of land A. R. P. 

o 0 31 Part Allotment 168, Waimana Parish; coloured 
yellow, edged yellow, on S.O. Plan 46803. 

o 0 34.1 Part Lot 3, D.P. 14254; coloured sepia, edged 
sepia, on S.O. Plan 46803. 

Both situated in Block VII, Whakatane Survey District. 
Dated this 19th day of October 1973. 

J. E. GRAY, County Clerk. 
This notice was first published in the New Zealand Herald 

on 26 October 1973. 
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SOUTHLAND COUNTY COUNCIL 
NOTICE is hereby given that the Southland County Council 
proposes, in pursuance of the Public Works Act 1928, to 
take the land described in the Schedule hereto for road 
as improvements to the Pig and Whistle Corner on the 
Wyndham-Mokoreta Road. 

A plan of the land proposed to be taken is deposited 
in the office of the Southland County Council, Clyde Street, 
Invercargill, and is open for public inspection without fee 
during ordinary office hours. 

All persons having any objection to the proposed taking 
of land must state their objection in writing and send the 
same to the Southland County Council, P.O. Box 903, 
Invercargill, within 40 days of the ?5t~ day of. Octo!'er 
1973, being the date of the first pubhcatlOn of this notIce. 

If any such objection shall be made a public hearing 
will be held, unless the objector otherwise requires, and 
each objector will be advised of the time and place of 
the hearing. 

SCHEDULE 
SOU1HLAND LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land described as follows: 
Area 

A. R. P. 

010 

020 

Being 
Section 3, Block X, Mokoreta Township, in the 

name of Betsy Blackie, of East Taieri, married 
woman ( deceased) . All certificate of title, 
Volume 30, folio 122, S.C.C. Plan No. 1036; 
coloured yellow. 

Sections 17 and 18, Block X, Town of Mokoreta, 
in the name of Thomas Meehan, of Dunedin, 
commercial traveller (deceased). All certificate 
of title, Volume 29, folio 41. S.C.C. Plan 
No. 1036; coloured purple. 

o 0 32.8 Section 19, Block X, Town of Makoreta, in the 
name of Jessie Glendining, of Mokoreta, 
spinster (believed to be deceased). All 
certificate of title, Volume 31, folio 88. S.C.C. 
Plan No. 1036; coloured red. 

Dated at Invercargill this 25th day of October 1973. 
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J. A. STENHOUSE, Acting County Clerk, 
Southland County Council. 

AUCKLAND REGIONAL AUTHORITY 
SPECIAL ORDER 

THE Auckland Regional Authority, in exercise of the powers 
vested in it by the Auckland Regional AUfhor~ty Act 1%3, 
section 37, and in pursuance o~. the authonty conferred 
upon it under the Local AuthontJes Loans Act 1956, and 
in exercise of all other powers enabling it on that behalf, 
doth hereby resolve by special resolution, intended to operate 
as a special order, to borrow the sum of three hundr~d 
and thirty-seven thousand dollars ($337,000) as a speCial 
loan to be known as Parks and Reserves Loan No. 10, 
1973, $337,000, for the purposes of and incidental to tp.e 
development of regional parks and Auckland Centenmal 
Memorial Park. 

The foregoing special order was passed at an ordinary 
meeting of the Auckland Regional Authority held on 
17 September 1973 and confirmed at an ordinary meeting 
of the said Authority held on 15 October 1973, having 
meantime been advertised in the Auckland Star on 22nd 
September and 6 October 1973. 

The Common Seal of the Auckland Regional Authority 
was hereinto affixed in the presence of the Chairman and 
Secretary: 
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T. H. PEARCE, Chairman. 
J. H. COULAM, Secretary. 

THE COMMERCIAL BANK SAVINGS BANK (N.Z.) LIMITED 

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 1973 
(Expressed in New Zealand Currency) 

1972 1973 
$ $ 

Authorised capital-
250,000 ordinary shares 

500,000 of $2 each 500,000 

500,000 

250,000 
75,310 

325,310 

825,310 

15,733,995 
271,789 
200,051 

8,017,615 

24,223,450 

369,349 
118,287 

24,711,086 

$25,536,396 

1972 
$ 

1,298,216 

460,000 

1,758,216 

9,630,000 
9,120,979 

698,807 

91,000 

19,540,786 

4,012,120 

23,552,906 

225,274 

$25,536,396 

Issued and fully paid up capital-
250,000 ordinary shares 

of $2 each 
Revenue Reserves

General reserve 
Profit and loss account 

Total shareholders' 
funds 

Current liabiliti~s and pro-
visions-

Depositors' balances-
Ordinary accounts .. 
Thrift accounts 
Home lay-by accounts 
Investment accounts 

Other liabilities includ-
ing accrued interest 
and home lay-by sub-
sidies 

Provision for taxation 

Deposits guaranteed by 
the Commercial Bank 
of Australia Limited 

$ 
350,000 
95,275 

20,687,804 
291,020 
181,652 

7,893,025 

29,053,501 

365,023 
91,528 

500,000 

445,275 

945,275 

29,510,052 

$30,455,327 

1973 
$ $ 

Deposits-
With the Commercial 

Bank of Australia Ltd. 1 ,467,649 
With the official short-

term money market.. 730,000 

Investments (see notes 1-3)
New Zealand Govern

ment stock-
3! percent special u 13,000,000 
Other 8,432,938 

Local authority securities 927,449 
Other investments (at 

cost) 141,000 

Mortgages and other 
loans less provisions 
for bad and doubtful 

22,501,387 

debts (see note 4) .. 5,521,865 

2,197,649 

28,023,252 

Other assets including ac
crued interest on invest
ments 234,426 

$30,455,327 

PROFIT AND Loss ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 1973 
1972 1973 

$ $ 
796,440 Interest to depositors .. 
270,500 Management and operating expenses 
59,247 Provision for taxation 
73,415 Net profit for the year 

$1,199,602 

865,528 
302,000 
98,357 

119,965 

$1,385,850 


