2:290	INE NEW ZEAL	AND GAZ	CIIC	NO. 101
A. R. P. Descripti	Description of land THE COMMERCIAL BANK SAVINGS BANK (N.Z.) LIMITE			
0 0 31 Part Allotment 168, V	Part Allotment 168, Waimana Parish; coloured yellow, edged yellow, on S.O. Plan 46803.			
0 0 34.1 Part Lot 3, D.P. 1425 sepia, on S.O. Plan 46	54; coloured sepia, edged	1972	(Expressed in New Zealand	Currency) 1973
Both situated in Block VII, W		\$	Authorised capital—	\$
Dated this 19th day of October 19	973. E. GRAY, County Clerk.	500,000	250,000 ordinary shares	500,000
This notice was first published in			Issued and fully paid up ca	
on 26 October 1973. 2386		500,000	250,000 ordinary shares	500,000
		250,000	Revenue Reserves—	\$ 350,000
SOUTHLAND COUNT	TY COUNCIL	75,310	Profit and loss account	95,275
Notice is hereby given that the sproposes, in pursuance of the Pu		325,310		445,275
take the land described in the S as improvements to the Pig and		825,310		045 275
Wyndham-Mokoreta Road. A plan of the land proposed		,	funds Current liabilities and pro-	945,275
in the office of the Southland Cou Invercargill, and is open for pub	inty Council, Clyde Street,	15 722 005	visions— Depositors' balances—	20 (07 004
during ordinary office hours. All persons having any objectio	_	15,733,995 271,789	Thrift accounts	20,687,804 291,020
of land must state their objection	in writing and send the	200,051 8,017,615		181,652 7,893,025
same to the Southland County Invercargill, within 40 days of t	the 25th day of October	24,223,450		29,053,501
1973, being the date of the first If any such objection shall be	made a public hearing		Other liabilities includ- ing accrued interest	
will be held, unless the objector each objector will be advised of	f the time and place of	369,349	and home lay-by sub- sidies	365,023
the hearing. SCHEDUL	E	118,287		91,528
SOUTHLAND LAND		24,711,086		29,510,052
ALL those pieces of land describe Area			Deposits guaranteed by the Commercial Bank	
	eing lokoreta Township, in the		of Australia Limited	
name of Betsy Black woman (deceased).	ie, of East Taieri, married All certificate of title, 22, S.C.C. Plan No. 1036;	\$25,536,396		\$30,455,327
coloured yellow. 0 2 0 Sections 17 and 18, Blo	ck X, Town of Mokoreta,	1972 \$		1973 \$ \$
in the name of Tho commercial traveller	mas Meehan, of Dunedin, (deceased). All certificate	Ψ	Deposits— With the Commercial	Ψ Ψ
of title, Volume 29 No. 1036; coloured pu	9, folio 41. S.C.C. Plan	1,298,216		1,467,649
0 0 32.8 Section 19, Block X, T name of Jessie G	Town of Makoreta, in the slendining, of Mokoreta,	460,000		730,000
spinster (believed certificate of title, V	to be deceased). All olume 31, folio 88. S.C.C.	1,758,216		2,197,649
Plan No. 1036; color Dated at Invercargill this 25th d			Investments (see notes 1-3)- New Zealand Govern-	~
J. A. STENHOUSE	E, Acting County Clerk,	9,630,000		13,000,000
2344	County Council.	9,120,979 698,807		8,432,938 927,449
		91,000	Other investments (at cost)	141,000
AUCKLAND REGIONAL Special Ord		19,540,786		22,501,387
THE Auckland Regional Authority, vested in it by the Auckland Reg	in exercise of the powers		Mortgages and other loans less provisions	
section 37, and in pursuance of upon it under the Local Authorit	the authority conferred	4,012,120	for bad and doubtful debts (see note 4)	5,521,865
in exercise of all other powers en	nabling it on that behalf,	23,552,906		28,023,252
doth hereby resolve by special reso as a special order, to borrow th	e sum of three hundred		Other assets including ac-	
and thirty-seven thousand dollars loan to be known as Parks and	Reserves Loan No. 10,	225,274	crued interest on invest- ments	234,426
1973, \$337,000, for the purposes development of regional parks a	and Auckland Centennial	\$25,536,396		\$30,455,327
Memorial Park. The foregoing special order wa				
meeting of the Auckland Region 17 September 1973 and confirmed	onal Authority held on late an ordinary meeting	PROFIT AND	Loss Account for the Yea	R ENDED 30 JUNE 1973
of the said Authority held on meantime been advertised in the	15 October 1973, having	1972 \$		1973 \$
September and 6 October 1973. The Common Seal of the Aucl		796,440 I	Interest to depositors Management and operating ex	865,528
was hereinto affixed in the present Secretary:		59,247 I	Management and operating ex Provision for taxation Net profit for the year	98,357 119,965
T. H	I. PEARCE, Chairman COULAM, Secretary.	\$1,199,602	to promi for mo your	\$1,385,850
2363		,,002		,505,050